Effects of ultrasound irradiation on Au
nanoparticles deposition on carbon-coated
LiNi0.5Mn1.5O4?and its performance as a
cathode material for Li ion batteries
著者 Tanaka Yasuyuki, Okawa Hirokazu, Kato
Takahiro, Sugawara Katsuyasu
journal or
publication title

LMNO/C⋅Au prepared using ultrasound irradiation, and LMNO/C⋅Au
prepared using stirring, respectively. Gray and white fillings show total
discharge capacity (4.8–3.5 V vs. Li/Li+) and ratio of Mn4+/3+ discharge
capacity (4.3–3.5 V vs. Li/Li+). The ratio of Mn4+/3+ discharge capacity
Fig. 5. Charge and discharge curves for LMNO/C (C: 1.26 wt%) and LMNO/
C⋅Au prepared using ultrasound (C: 0.59 wt%, Au: 0.22 wt%) at 0.5C (5th cycle)
and 10C (25th cycle).
Fig. 6. Changes in discharge capacity and the contribution of Mn4+/3+
discharge capacity (4.3–3.5 V vs. Li/Li+, 0.5C) per total discharge capacity
(4.8–3.5 V vs. Li/Li+, 0.5C) for LMNO, LMNO/C, and LMNO/C⋅Au owing to
carbon content.
Table 1
Carbon-coated amount and Au-deposited amount on LMNO using each condition.
Condition Carbon coated amount (wt%) Au deposited amount (wt%) Treatment type of Au deposition Abbreviation
(a) 0 0 – LMNO
(b) 1.26 0 – LMNO/C1.26
(c) 1.98 0 – LMNO/C1.98
(d) 0.59 0.22 Ultrasound LMNO/C0.59⋅Au0.22US
(e) 0.75 0.25 Ultrasound LMNO/C0.75⋅Au0.25US
(f) 1.31 0.11 Ultrasound LMNO/C1.31⋅Au0.11US
(g) 0.91 0.78 Stirring LMNO/C0.91⋅Au0.78Stirr
Fig. 4. Rate performances of (a) LMNO, LMNO/C ((b) C: 1.26 wt% and (c) C:
1.98 wt%) and LMNO/C⋅Au ((d) C: 0.59 wt%, Au: 0.22 wt% (ultrasound), (e) C:
0.75 wt%, Au: 0.25 wt% (ultrasound), (f) C: 1.30 wt%, Au: 0.11 wt% (ultra-
sound), and (g) C: 0.91 wt%, Au: 0.78 wt% (stirring)) measured by changing